## $S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

## SCHEDULE 26

## AMENDMENTS

## Equality Act 2006

- 7 (1) Section 8 (equality and diversity) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In subsection (1)—
    - (a) in paragraph (d) for "equality enactments" substitute "Equality Act 2010", and
    - (b) in paragraph (e) for "the equality enactments" substitute "that Act".
  - (3) In subsection (4) for "Disability Discrimination Act 1995 (c. 50)" substitute "Equality Act 2010".